

# White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts - Data Protection Notice

White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts is committed to ensuring the privacy and protection of all its contacts by complying with the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR). These regulations affect the way we collect, store, and process your data, and your rights in that regard.

## 1. Contacting White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts

Your point of contact regarding Data Protection is the

Executive Committee: info@whitehorse-CVE.com

White Horse Classic vehicle Enthusiasts is the data owner and controller. As such, it undertakes to comply with its obligations under GDPR by keeping personal data up to date; by storing and destroying it securely; by not collecting or retaining excessive amounts of data; by protecting personal data from loss, misuse, unauthorised access and disclosure, and by ensuring that appropriate technical measures are in place to protect personal data.

#### 2. White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts holds the following personal data:

- Contacts name (where supplied by contact)
- Contacts address (where supplied by contact)
- Contacts telephone numbers (where supplied by contact)
- Contacts date of birth (where supplied by contact)
- Contacts email address (in all cases)
- Contacts classic ownership details and related interests (where supplied by contact)
- When you use our website we collect your IP address by using cookies generated by Google Analytics. Cookies help
  us to recognise you when you return to the website but no personal or sensitive data is collected / transmitted. For
  more detail about how we use cookies please see our Cookies Policy.

## 3. White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts processes data for the following purposes alone:

- To make contact regarding White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts
- To make contact regarding classic vehicle related events
- To provide newsletter if available/requested

White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts processes personal data using % gitimate interests + [Article 6(1)(f)] as a lawful basis. White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts believes this to be the most appropriate basis to use in order to function. The processing outlined is necessary for the continued function of the organisation and we believe that there is no less intrusive way to achieve this. We only use personal data in ways that we believe would be reasonably expected, given the nature of the organisation and its activities.

# 4. Personal data sharing and security:

Your personal data is treated as strictly confidential. We will not share your personal contact data with third parties (other than as outlined below), unless compelled to do so for legal reasons. It is only shared internally with the committee of White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts

We use secure IT systems that can only be accessed by people authorised by the committee and given passwords.

## 5. Duration of record keeping:

White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts will hold your personal data until a request is made by the subject to have the data removed from our records.

### 6. Your rights relating to your personal data:

You have the following rights with respect to your personal data:

- The right to request a copy of the personal data we hold about you;
- The right to request that we correct your personal data if it is found to be inaccurate or out of date;
- The right to request that your personal data be erased;
- The right to request that we provide you with your personal data and where possible to transmit that data directly to another data controller;
- The right, where there is a dispute in relation to the accuracy or processing of your personal data, to request that a restriction is placed on further processing;
- The right to contact the Information Commissioners Office (ICO), if you are unhappy about how we use your data.

All requests regarding the processing of your data will be dealt with and responded to within 14 days of receipt.

#### 7. Further processing:

If White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts wishes to use your personal data for a purpose not covered by this Data Protection Notice, then we will provide you with a new notice explaining this prior to commencing the processing, and setting out the relevant purposes and processing conditions. Where necessary, White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts will seek your prior consent to the new processing.

### **Mailing list**

If you have opted to join White Horse Classic Vehicle Enthusiasts mailing list you can easily unsubscribe by contacting us at <a href="mailto:info@whitehorse-CVE.com">info@whitehorse-CVE.com</a> and stating 'Unsubscribe' in your emails subject line. Please note: You must do this from the email address that you have registered with us.